
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0796 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Health and Human
Services

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/4/2021 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2021

Title: Request approval to amend the Community Development Block Grant contracts with the following
municipalities: College Park ($584,000.00), East Point ($162,487.00), Fairburn ($200,000.00),
Hapeville ($150,000.00), and Union City ($422,500.00), to extend the contract end date from
September 30, 2021 to July 31, 2022, which will allow the cities additional time to complete
construction timelines.  The award amount for each contract does not change from these
amendments. The County Attorney is authorized to approve the contract amendments as to form and
make changes thereto prior to execution.  (APPROVED UPON ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT
AGENDA)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CDBG-College Park-Contract Extension-Amendment No. 2 Draft-TMP-1193, 2. CDBG-East Point-
Contract Extension-Amendment No. 1 Draft-TMP-1193, 3. CDBG-Fairburn-Contract Extension-
Amendment No. 1 Draft-TMP-1193, 4. CDBG-Hapeville-Contract Extension-Amendment No. 1 Draft-
TMP-1193, 5. CDBG-Union City-Contract Extension-Amendment No. 2 Draft-TMP-1193, 6. 2021-
0796.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Fulton County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

